TEST&MEASUREMENT
60 Elektor Electronics 2/2003
Although the specifications of the
Autoranging Capacitance Meter are
pretty impressive, the circuit dia-
gram is uncluttered and free from
surprises — see Figure 1. Using
connector K1, the capacitor to be

3V555 or TS555 (Thomson)
IC2 = PIC16F84A-20/P, programmed,
order code 020144-41
IC3 = 78L05
T1 = BC559B
Miscellaneous:
BT1 = 9V PP3 (6F22) battery with
clip-on connector
JP1 = 2-way pinheader with jumper
K1 = two 7-way socket strips, lead
pitch 0.1 inch
K2 = 16-way boxheader
K3 = PCB solder terminals
S1 = on/off switch
X1 = 20MHz quartz crystal
LCD display, 2x16 characters, e.g.,
Trimods 1536, Farnell # 142-554
Length of 16-way flat cable with IDC
socket
Enclosure: e.g., Pactec HPS and HPLS
series, type HPS-9VB
(28x53x91x146 mm), Farnell # 736-
351, see also
PCB, order code 020144-1 (see
Readers Services page)
Disk, source code and hex files, order
code 020144-11 or Free Download
Construction
and Troubleshooting
Populating the printed circuit board shown in
Figure 2 should not present problems if you
follow the component overlay printed on the
ready-made board (or else gleaned from Figure
2) and the information in the parts list. Con-
nector K1 consists of two socket strips that
allow capacitors with different pin spacings
to be easily connected without introducing
too much stray capacitance. Wander (banana)
sockets in the traditional colours red and
black are used for the test leads.
Depending on the exact LCD type you
intend to use you may need to establish a
suitable value for resistor R7 in accordance
with the current drawn by the backlight lamp
inside the LCD. Here, a value of 470 Ω,
1 watt, is given for initial guidance.
The three wire links on the board should be
installed first so they are not forgotten later.
Carefully inspect the board for solder
blobs, short circuits, dry joints and the orien-
tation of all polarised components. Our work-
ing prototype board is shown in Figure 3.
Before fitting IC1 and IC2 on the board,
check the presence of the +5-volt supply volt-
TEST&MEASUREMENT
632/2003 Elektor Electronics
Figure 4. A look inside the case. The copper foil shielding is optional, and only necessary if interference from external sources is a
problem.
Figure 3. Close-up view of our prototype board.
age at a few relevant points in the circuit (use
the circuit diagram for reference). If everything
checks out okay, switch off and install the ICs.
The LCD is connected to the circuit via a
boxheader and a short length of flatcable. A
suggested mounting method in the Pactec
case may be gleaned from the photograph in
Figure 4.
The board fits exactly on the three
moulded bosses in the Pactec case, and is
secured using small self-tapping screws. The
LCD will have to be secured in the sloping
part of the enclosure using glue or a similar